C-SERIES 16C UNIVERSAL
TEMPERATURE / PROCESS
CONTROLLER
The Athena 16C is a 1/16 DIN panel mounted, auto-tuning controller
that can be used for precise control of a single loop with two
independent outputs fi eld-confi gurable as direct acting, reverse
acting or alarm. RS-232 or RS-485 communications interfaces are
available, and two digital LED displays provide visual indication of

  DIN Rail Option
Range Information
OrDering Information
Input Calibration
Code
T = Thermocouple
R = RTD
S = Decimal RTD
B = TC and RTD
M =  Millivolt Linear
V = Volt Linear
C =  Current Linear
A = All
Output 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, N.O.
E = 0 to 20 mA
F = 4 to 20 mA (500 ohm max)
G =  4 to 20 mA (800 ohm max)
P = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 35 mA
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 17 mA
T =  Solid-State Relay
V = 0 to 5 Vdc
X = 0 to 10 Vdc
Y = Relay, N.C.
Output 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay, N.O.
E = 0 to 20 mA
F = 4 to 20 mA (500 ohm max)
G =  4 to 20 mA (800 ohm max)
P = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 35 mA
S = Pulsed 20 Vdc or 17 mA
T =  Solid-State Relay
V = 0 to 5 Vdc
X = 0 to 10 Vdc
Y = Relay, N.C.
Special Options
00 = None
Consult factory
for available special
options you may need
for your application.
 1   6   C
Input Range
“B” 32oF to 3308oF (0oC to 1820oC)
“C” 32oF to 4199oF (0oC to 2315oC)
“E” -238oF to 1832oF (-150oC to 1000oC)
“J” -328oF to 1400oF (-200oC to 760oC)
“K” -454oF to 2462oF (-270oC to 1354oC)
“N” -450oF to 2372oF (-268oC to 1300oC)
“NNM”” 32oF to 2570oF (0oC to 1410oC)
Millivolt Linear
(Scalable)
0 to 50mV / 10 to 50mV /  0 to 10mV / 0 to
50mV / 0 to 100mV
“R” -58oF to 3214oF (-50oC to 1768oC)
“S” -58oF to 3214oF (-50oC to 1768oC)
“T” -454oF to 2250oF (-270oC to 1232oC)
Platinel II -148oF to 2250oF (-100oC to 1232oC)
100 ohm RTD -328oF to 1562oF (-200oC to 850oC)
100 ohm RTD (decimal) -328oF to 707oF (-200oC to 375oC)
Current Linear (scalable) 4 to 20mA, 0 to 20mA
Volt Linear (scalable) 0 to 1V / 0 to 5V / 0 to 10V / 0 to 5V
 Standard Options
 Code Options
 00 = None
 Alarms
 10 = Dual SSR, N.O.
 20 =  Dual Open Collector
 21 = Dual 24 Vdc